corrections did not impact the low bid for the project. The bids were found to be correct and in order.  

Therefore, we recommend that the Village award Contract A to the lowest responsive bidder, Gallagher 

Asphalt Corporation of Thornton, IL in the amount of Four Million, One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand, 

Seventeen Dollars and Five Cents ($4,194,017.05). Trustee Nylen moved to approve Contract A as 

presented.  Trustee Johnson seconded the motion. 

Roll Call: Ayes:     Trustees Nylen, Johnson, De Young and Perkins 

Nays:     None 

Motion carried, approved and so ordered by President Don A.